

Media Contact Autumn Foster <u>afoster@unitusccu.com</u> 503-423-8468

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Unitus Community Credit Union to Host Third Annual Juntos Avanzamos Celebration

*Event brings together Hispanic community partners and advocates to advance financial inclusion in a vibrant, culturally inclusive celebration* 

**Portland, Ore., August 15, 2023** – Unitus Community Credit Union will host its third annual Juntos Avanzamos celebration at Unitus Plaza on August 22, 2023, from noon to 2 p.m. The event, originally a celebration of Unitus earning the Juntos Avanzamos (Together We Advance) designation from Inclusiv, has now expanded to bring together Hispanic community partners and advocates to advance financial inclusion.

Juntos Avanzamos is a designation for credit unions committed to serving and empowering Hispanic and immigrant consumers. More than 130 credit unions in 28 states, Washington, D.C., and Puerto Rico have earned this designation. In Oregon, Unitus Community Credit Union is one of four Juntos Avanzamos credit unions, along with Point West Credit Union, Embold Federal Credit Union, and Wauna Federal Credit Union. More than 10 million members benefit from what's become the Hispanic financial inclusion standard.

At the Juntos Avanzamos celebration on August 22, guests will be treated to live entertainment from Portland State University's Mariachi Rosa Real band, delicious food from the local Hispanic community, fun giveaways, and the opportunity to connect with community members, advocates, lawmakers, and industry leaders. Guest speakers include Carlos Quensel Melendez, lead counsel for the Consulate of Mexico in Portland, and Oregon State Representative Ricki Ruiz, who represents District 50 in Gresham and East Portland.

In addition to the Juntos Avanzamos celebration, Unitus Community Credit Union, Point West Credit Union, and Inclusiv are hosting the inaugural NW Juntos Avanzamos Roundtable. Industry leaders will gather on August 21 and 22 to explore strategies to empower and link our Hispanic and Immigrant communities to the financial mainstream. Discussions will include ITIN (Individual Taxpayer Identification Number) lending, DEI (Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion)-related topics, building partnerships with community organizations, credit union experiences from the field, and technology platforms to connect with Hispanic and Immigrant populations and meet their needs.

The Roundtable event will feature thought leaders including Pablo DeFilippi, EVP Inclusiv Network; Barbara Mojica, NLCUP Executive Director; Victor Corro, CEO Coopera Consulting; Samira Salem, Vice President Diversity, Equity & Inclusion CUNA; Natasha McAdoo, ACCESS Program Officer NCUA & Natasha Hewlett Deputy Chief, Equity, Diversity, Inclusion, & Accessibility NCUA, and credit union leaders committed to serving our Hispanic and Immigrant communities.

"We are thrilled to partner with Point West and Inclusiv to host this inaugural roundtable event," said Steven Stapp, President and CEO of Unitus Community Credit Union. "This gathering is a unique opportunity to celebrate our collective accomplishments and reflect on the impact we're making as we engage with industry leaders, credit union professionals, community members, and organizations committed to advancing financial inclusion."



Unitus Plaza is located at 1300 SW 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Portland, OR 97201. Media interested in attending the Juntos Avanzamos celebration should contact <u>Autumn Foster</u>, Marketing Communications Specialist, for interviews.

## **About Unitus Community Credit Union**

At Unitus, we're dedicated to improving lives in the communities we serve. As a member-owned local credit union, we invest in people by doing the right thing. Through partnerships with nonprofit organizations, we provide support for community groups through volunteerism and financial donations. Our 105,000 members count on us to serve them and their communities; our 300+ employees share that passion for service. Learn about the local impact Unitus makes by visiting unitusccu.com.